

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO.87-29
of the
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior of July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and economic well being of its members; and

WHEREAS, provision of good dental care for the tribal members is a priority of the Council; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Phillips has had problems previously performing to the standards of tribal employers; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Phillips has administrative duties that will utilize at least 25% of his time that could be and should be dedicated to working with tribal patients;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council opposes the placement of Dr. Phillips at the dental program serving the Nisqually, Skokomish, and Squaxin Tribes.

CERTIFICATION

DAVID LOPEMAN CHAIRMAN

ATTESTED BY:

JAM PETERS, SECRETARY

EVELYN ALLEN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON